Fee Schedule - Whaingaroa Childcare



Governance, Management and Administration

| Under 3 years old (0-36 months) | | |
|---------------------------------|------------------|--|
| Hourly charge | \$ 7.25 per hour | |
| Maximum Daily Charge | \$ 63 | |
| Maximum Weekly Charge | \$ 295 | |

| Over 3 years old (over 36 months up to 72 months) with 20 ECE hours | | | |
|---|---------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|
| No of days | Min 6.5 hrs per day (weekly) | 6.5-8 hrs per day (weekly) | 8-9 hrs per day (weekly) |
| 2 days | \$ 30 | \$ 7.25 per hour or part thereof in 15min increments | \$ 50 |
| 3 days | \$ 45 | | \$ 75 |
| 4 days | \$ 90 | | \$ 138 |
| 5 days | \$ 136 | | \$ 195 |

Mix days when using maximum of 20ECE hrs - daily fees

| min 6.5 hrs per day | \$ 15.00 |
|---------------------|---|
| 6.5-8 hrs | \$7.25 per hour or part thereof in 15min increments |
| 8-9 hrs | \$ 25.00 |

^{**} Hourly rate is applied for any hours that aren't covered by subsidies ECE hours.

Our fees include below:

- Higher than regulated teacher-to-child ratios. (Ministry ratios 1:5 and 1:10, our ratios 1:4 and 1:8)
- o Online Portfolio
- Sunscreen all year round
- Regular community outings and experiences walks to the shops, library, parks, wharf etc (higher teacher to child ratios 1:5)
- Special visitors and celebrations

Admin and space confirmation fee

Once the enrolment is discussed a non refundable \$60 will apply to confirm the space.

Early drop off and late pick up fees

\$2 will be automatically charged every five minutes before and after the grace period (7-minutes) given.

Bush Park Program

Transport cost of \$12 per booking.

Review Date: August 2024